TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	l10/18/2005 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
	,,	10/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVEX PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	One Sound Shore Drive, Suite 302	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 06830	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2022849	IVEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204697

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS W. ROMMELMANN/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040561
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doug Rommelmann
Signature:	/rommd-eventt//
Date:	12/14/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0849

900064670

Total Attachments: 2 source=ivx#page1.tif source=ivx#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0850



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLC" TO "IVEX PACKAGING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



4013100 8100

061133080

Varnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5268369

DATE: 12-12-06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0851

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:05 PM 10/18/2005 FILED 03:00 PM 10/18/2005 SRV 050849765 - 4013100 FILE

> CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IVEX PACKAGING CDA. LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Ivex Packaging Cda. LLC (the "Company") is executed and filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is Ivex Packaging Cda. LLC. 1.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Company by deleting Article 1. of the Certificate of Formation in its entirety and adding the following:
 - The name of the Company is Ivex Packaging LLC." "1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation as of the 17th day of October, 2005.

By: Jany B Richard
Title: Marie Larry B. Richard

Title: Manager

HOU:2489047.1

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003443 FRAME: 0852